19 spurs for 20-inch pipe sewer, 
27 spurs on 12-inch pipe sewer. 
11155 lin. ft. 6-inch pipe for house connection 

drains. 
The time allowed for completing the above work 

will be sixty (60) working days. 
The amount of security required will be Four 

Thousand Six Hundred ($4,600.00) Dollars. 
The bidder must state the price of each item 

or article contained in the specifications herein 
contained, or hereinafter annexed, per square 
yard, per linear foot or other unit of measure, by 
which the bids will be tested. Bids will be com-

[...]

NURSES' RESIDENCE, BELLEVUE HOS-
PITAL, FOOT OF EAST 26TH STREET, 
BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITY OF 
NEW YORK. 

The time allowed for doing and completing the 
new work, repairs and alterations will be not 
more than sixty (60) consecutive calendar days. 

The surety required will be one thousand five 
hundred dollars ($1,500.00). Bonds not required 
with bids. 

A deposit of Seventy-five Dollars ($75) in 
cash or a certified check, being five per cent. of 
the amount of security, must accompany this 
bid. Bonds are not required with bids. 

The bids will be read and compared and the